

MontanaRegionSCCA
Final Raw Time Results
Montana Region SCCA Autocross-Course 1
June 14, 2025
Total Registered: 40, with Times: 36

**** UNOFFICIAL RESULTS (INFORMATIONAL ONLY) ****



Raw Pos.	Pos.	Class	#	Driver	Car	Raw Time	Diff.	From 1st
1		BM	98	Loren Katzenberger	Radical Prosport	53,946	0,000	0,000
2		FS	701	Robert Carvell	2022 Ford Mach1	56,985	3,039	3,039
3		FS	126	Joe Nommensen	2018 Ford Mustang Shelby GT350	57,443	0,458	3,497
4		AS	40	Rob Skawinski	2008 Chevrolet Corvette	58,085	0,642	4,139
5		GST	18	Marlene Smith	2024 Volkswagen GTI	58,179	0,094	4,233
6		BST	23	Cody Harper	Volkswagen Golf R	58,336	0,157	4,390
7		XA	22	Jordan Cooke	2017 Ford FoFo	58,423	0,087	4,477
8		BST	116	Howard Smith	2017 Volkswagen Golf R	58,670	0,247	4,724
9		CAMS	52	Sean Eisenhauer	1965 Factory 5 Racing Daytona Typ	59,026	0,356	5,080
10		XA	671	Kevin Miller	2018 Subaru Wrx	59,050	0,024	5,104
11		CAMS	706	Aaron Gilbert	2005 Chevrolet Corvette Z51	59,500	0,450	5,554
12		DST	47	James Rose	2013 Scion FR-S	59,771	0,271	5,825
13		CAMT	46	David Vance	1997 Ford Mustang	60,002	0,231	6,056
14		XA	777	Matt Mills	2023 Subaru Wrx	60,436	0,434	6,490
15		DS	27	Dylan Oakden	2024 Volkswagen Golf	60,567	0,131	6,621
16		EST	20	Mike Baker	1985 Honda CRX HF	63,219	2,652	9,273
17		DS	232	Michael Smith-Checketts	2019 Volkswagen Golf R	63,250	0,031	9,304
18		CAMT	15	Douglas Simmons	1964 Ford Mustang	63,413	0,163	9,467
19		FS	325	Andrew Nilson	2017 Ford Mustang GT	63,569	0,156	9,623
20		EST	12	Alexander Wheelon	2000 Mazda Miata	63,626	0,057	9,680
21		CST	112	Joe Woychick	2006 Honda S2000	63,803	0,177	9,857
22		EST	711	Scott Harper	1984 Porsche 944	64,586	0,783	10,640
23		DS	997	Justin Poulson	2025 Volkswagen Golf R	65,032	0,446	11,086
24		CAMC	183	Michael Eisenhauer	2014 Ford Mustang GT	66,167	1,135	12,221
25		HS	406	Stacy Smith	2014 Ford Fiesta ST	66,364	0,197	12,418
26		CP	305	Alex Kern	1992 Chevrolet Caprice classic	66,460	0,096	12,514
27		CAMS	11	Jason Roan	1979 Chevrolet Corvette	66,558	0,098	12,612
28		XA	710	Bridget Mills	2023 Subaru Wrx	67,047	0,489	13,101
29		CAMS	716	Courtney Gilbert	2005 Chevrolet Corvette Z51	67,656	0,609	13,710
30		CAMS	911	James Roan	1979 Chevrolet Corvette	69,243	1,587	15,297
31		DS	7	Trinity Oakden	2024 Volkswagen Golf	69,303	0,060	15,357
32		CAMT	44	Prosper Kelley	Ford Mustang	70,006	0,703	16,060
33		CAMT	707	Chuck Carvell	2004 Ford Mustang GT	70,523	0,517	16,577
34		CS	28	Jason Box	1975 Porsche 914	72,287	1,764	18,341
35		FS	82	Heidi Welch	2014 Cadillac ATS	73,385	1,098	19,439
36		SS	334	Kevin Lake	1971 Porsche 911	78,848	5,463	24,902
37		CAMT	415	Terry Root	Mustang GT	No Time	-	-
38		CAMS	000	Nobody Here	1979 Chevrolet Corvette	No Time	-	-
39		CAMC	83	Ida Ray	2014 Ford Mustang GT	No Time	-	-
40		SM	225	Josh Ginnaty	1992 Mitsubishi	No Time	-	-